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INTER 120

Certified sliding system, allows to manufacture doors in different configurations.

LOAD CAPACITY
HD ASTRAGAL

REINF. INTERLOCKS 

STD 

ASTRAGAL AND INTERLOCKS

DOOR 

FRAME 

HEIGHT 

INCHES

AVERAGE

PANEL

WIDTH 

INCHES

SMALL MISSILE IMPACT

80.0 PSF 
9/16” OVERALL LAMINATED GLASS9/16” OVERALL LAMINATED GLASS

82”30”MIN 
1-5/6” OVERALL INSUL. LAM. GLASS1-5/16” OVERALL INSUL. LAM. GLASS

80.0 PSF 9/16” OVERALL LAMINATED GLASSN/A120”48”
MAX

80.0 PSF 1-5/6” OVERALL INSUL. LAM. GLASSN/A120”36”

LARGE MISSILE IMPACT

80.0 PSF9/16” OVERALL LAMINATED GLASS9/16” OVERALL LAMINATED GLASS82”30”MIN

80.0 PSF9/16” OVERALL LAMINATED GLASSN/A120”48”MAX

SMI LMI

INTERLOCK AND ASTRAGAL

TESTS
• Approved for use in HVHZ

• Impact Resistant

• TAS-201, TAS-202, TAS-203

COLORS

White Bronze Black

In stock

Custom colors and finishes require a minimum order

per unit.

OPENINGS

SLIDING DOOR 
2 TRACKS

FF

O-XO

SLIDING DOOR 
2 TRACKS

X-XX

SLIDING DOOR 
2 TRACKS

F

OX-X 
X-XO

SLIDING DOOR 
3 TRACKS

F

OXX 
XXO 
XXX

SLIDING DOOR 
3 TRACKS

F

X-XXO 
OXX-X 
XXX-X 
X-XXX

SLIDING DOOR 
3 TRACKS

FF

OXX-XXO 
XXX-XXX 
OXX-XXX

SLIDING DOOR 
4 TRACKS

F

XXXO 
OXXX 
XXXX

OXXX-X 
X-XXXO 
XXXX-X 
X-XXXX

F

SLIDING DOOR 
4 TRACKS

F F

SLIDING DOOR 
4 TRACKS

OXXX-XXXO 
XXXX-XXXX 
OXXX-XXXX

SLIDING DOOR 
2 TRACKS

F

XX-XO 
XX-XX 
OX-XO

SLIDING DOOR 
2 TRACKS

XO  
OX  
XX

F

¼” HEAT STREN’D GLASS

.060” interlayer
Trosifol
By ‘Kuraray America, Inc.’ 

¼” HEAT STREN’D GLASS

SILICONE 
SIKASIL SG-18

AT ¼ POINTS ON LITES 
WIDER THAN 36” ONLY
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25

GLASS TYPE ‘A’

9/16” OVERALL LAMINATED GLASS

GLASS TYPE ‘AI’

1-5/16” OVERALL INSUL. LAM. GLASS

¼” TEMP. GLASS

.060” interlayer
Trosifol
By ‘Kuraray America, Inc.’ 

¼” HEAT STREN’D 
GLASS

SILICONE 
SIKASIL SG-18
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AT ¼ POINTS ALL SIZES25

½” AIR SPACE

SPACER ALUMINUM 
(6063-T5)

¼” HEAT STREN’D GLASS

¼” HEAT STREN’D GLASS

.090” interlayer
Trosifol
By ‘Kuraray America, Inc.’ 

¼” HEAT STREN’D GLASS

SILICONE 
SIKASIL SG-18

AT ¼ POINTS ON LITES 
WIDER THAN 36” ONLY
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GLASS TYPE ‘A’

9/16” OVERALL LAMINATED GLASS

STD. INTERLOCKS

H.D. ASTRAGAL

REINF. INTERLOCKS

STD. ASTRAGAL

65.00mm
[2.56"]

37.00mm
[1.46"]

33.32mm
[1.31"]

104.75mm
[4.12"]

101.65mm
[4.00"]

33.32mm
[1.31"]

104.75mm
[4.12"]

134.97mm
[5.31"]
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INTER 120

Certified Storefront system, rated for small missile impact.

LOAD CAPACITYGLASS TYPE 
FRAME HEIGHT 

INCHES

WIDTH 

INCHES

SMALL MISSILE IMPACT

80.0 PSF 
9/16” OVERALL LAMINATED GLASS

96”30”MIN 
1-5/16” OVERALL INSUL. LAM. GLASS

80.0 PSF 
9/16” OVERALL LAMINATED GLASS

120”30” MAX
1-5/16” OVERALL INSUL. LAM. GLASS

MULLION

TESTS

• Approved for use in HVHZ

• Impact Resistant

• TAS-201, TAS-202, TAS-203

COLORS

White Bronze Black

In stock

Custom colors and finishes require a minimum order

per unit.

¼” HEAT STREN’D GLASS

.060” interlayer
Trosifol PVB
By ‘Kuraray America, Inc.’ 

¼” HEAT STREN’D GLASS

SILICONE 
SIKASIL SG-18

GLASS TYPE ‘A’

9/16” OVERALL LAMINATED GLASS

GLASS TYPE ‘AI’

1-5/16” OVERALL INSUL. LAM. GLASS
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AT ¼ POINTS ON LITES 
WIDER THAN 36” ONLY

7E
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.060” interlayer
Trosifol PVB
By ‘Kuraray America, Inc.’ 

¼” HEAT STREN’D GLASS

SILICONE 
SIKASIL SG-18
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SPACER ALUMINUM 
(6063-T5)

¼” HEAT STREN’D GLASS

½” AIR SPACE

¼” TEM. GLASS

AT ¼ POINTS ALL SIZES7

E
X
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W1 + W2

2
WIDTH (W) =

AT FRAME MULLION

W1 W2 W3

F
R

A
M

E
 H

E
IG

H
T

72903

72900

72873

24.84mm

[0.98"]

43.97mm

[1.73"]

48.38mm

[1.90"]

42.80mm

[1.68"]

110.35mm

[4.34"]

72873

72904

72900

43.99mm

[1.73"]

24.85mm

[0.98"]

67.87mm

[2.67"]

23.30mm

[0.92"]

110.35mm

[4.34"]

72903

72873

72904

72900

72873

72900

7
2
9
0
2

43.96mm

[1.73"]

24.85mm

[0.98"]

2.50mm

[0.10"]

24.84mm

[0.98"]

43.97mm

[1.73"]

67.87mm

[2.67"]

48.38mm

[1.90"]

23.30mm

[0.92"]

42.80mm

[1.68"]

140.30mm

[5.52"]

110.35mm

[4.34"]
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INTER 180

Certified sliding system, allows to manufacture doors in different configurations.

OPENINGS

SLIDING DOOR 

2 TRACKS

FF

O-XO

SLIDING DOOR 

2 TRACKS

X-XX

SLIDING DOOR 

2 TRACKS

F

OX-X 
X-XO

SLIDING DOOR 
3 TRACKS

F

OXX 
XXO 
XXX

SLIDING DOOR 
3 TRACKS

F

X-XXO 
OXX-X 
XXX-X 
X-XXX

SLIDING DOOR 
3 TRACKS

FF

OXX-XXO 
XXX-XXX 
OXX-XXX

SLIDING DOOR 
4 TRACKS

F

XXXO 
OXXX 
XXXX

OXXX-X 
X-XXXO 
XXXX-X 
X-XXXX

F

SLIDING DOOR 
4 TRACKS

F F

SLIDING DOOR 
4 TRACKS

OXXX-XXXO 
XXXX-XXXX 
OXXX-XXXX

SLIDING DOOR 
2 TRACKS

F

XX-XO 
XX-XX 
OX-XO

LOAD CAPACITYGLASS TYPE
DOOR FRMAE 

HEIGHT 

INCHES

AVERAGE 

PANEL WIDTH 

INCHES

SMALL MISSILE IMPACT

140.0 PSF 

9/16” OVERALL LAMINATED GLASS

84”36”MIN 
1-5/6” OVERALL INSUL. LAM. GLASS

123.0 PSF 

9/16” OVERALL LAMINATED GLASS

120”60”MAX
1-5/6” OVERALL INSUL. LAM. GLASS

LARGE MISSILE IMPACT

140.0 PSF

9/16” OVERALL LAMINATED GLASS

84”36”MIN

123.0 PSF120”60”MAX

SLIDING DOOR 

2 TRACKS

XO  
OX  
XX

F

TESTS
• Approved for use in HVHZ
• Impact Resistant
• TAS-201, TAS-202, TAS-203

COLORS

White Bronze Black

In stock

Custom colors and finishes require a minimum order

per unit.

ADDITIONAL 

TRACK FRAME

HEAD/SILL

GLAZING DETAIL

9/16” OVERALL LAMINATED GLASS

GLASS TYPE ‘A’

9/16” OVERALL LAMINATED GLASS
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AT ¼ POINTS ALL SIZES25

¼” TEMP. GLASS

.035” interlayer
SentryGlas
By ‘Kuraray America, Inc.’ 

¼” HEAT STREN’D GLASS

SILICONE 
SIKASIL SG-18

½” AIR SPACE

‘SUPER SPACER’ 
BY ‘QUANEX’

¼” HEAT STREN’D GLASS

GLASS TYPE ‘AI’

1-5/16” OVERALL INSL. LAM. GLASS

.

¼” HEAT STREN’D GLASS

.035” interlayer
SentryGlas
By ‘Kuraray America, Inc.’ 

¼” HEAT STREN’D GLASS

SILICONE 
SIKASIL SG-18
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AT ¼ POINTS ON LITES 
WIDER THAN 36” ONLY25E

X
T

E
R

IO
R

SMI LMI
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¼” HEAT STREN’D GLASS

.090” interlayer
SentryGlas
By ‘Kuraray America, Inc.’ 

¼” HEAT STREN’D GLASS

SILICONE 
SIKASIL SG-18
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AT ¼ POINTS ON LITES 
WIDER THAN 36” ONLY25E

X
T

E
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87.35mm

[3.44"]

33.33mm

[1.31"]
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72862

72863

7
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72876

72862 72863

7
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72876100.53mm

 [3.96"]

37.00mm

 [1.46"]

33.32mm

 [1.31"]

7
2
8
7
4

72866

33.32mm

 [1.31"]

101.65mm
[4.00"]

21.10mm

 [0.83"]

7
2
8
7
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169.95mm
[6.69"]
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INTER 180

Certified Storefront system, rated for small and large missile impact.

LOAD CAPACITYGLASS TYPE

DOOR FRAME 

HEIGHT 

INCHES

AVERAGE 

PANEL

WIDTH 

INCHES

SMALL MISSILE IMPACT

140.0 PSF 
9/16” OVERALL LAMINATED GLASS

96”30”MIN 
1-5/16” OVERALL INSUL. LAM. GLASS

130.6 PSF 
9/16” OVERALL LAMINATED GLASS

120”61 5/8” MAX
1-5/16” ERALL INSUL. LAM. GLASS

MULLION

LARGE MISSILE IMPACT

140.0 PSF 9/16” OVERALL LAMINATED GLASS96”30”MIN 

130.6 PSF 9/16” OVERALL LAMINATED GLASS120”61 5/8” MAX

SMI LMI

TESTS

• Approved for use in HVHZ

• Impact Resistant

• TAS-201, TAS-202, TAS-203

COLORS

White Bronze Black

In stock

Custom colors and finishes require a minimum order

per unit.

GLASS TYPE ‘A’

9/16” OVERALL LAMINATED GLASS

GLASS TYPE ‘AI’

1-5/16” OVERALL INSUL. LAM. GLASS

¼” HEAT STREN’D GLASS

.035” interlayer
SentryGlas
By ‘Kuraray America, Inc.’ 

¼” HEAT STREN’D GLASS

SILICONE 
SIKASIL SG-18
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AT ¼ POINTS ON LITES 
WIDER THAN 36” ONLY7
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AT ¼ POINTS ALL SIZES7

¼” TEMP. GLASS

.035” interlayer
SentryGlas
By ‘Kuraray America, Inc.’ 

¼” HEAT STREN’D 
GLASS

SILICONE 
SIKASIL SG-18

½” AIR SPACE

‘SUPER SPACER’ 
BY ‘QUANEX’

¼” HEAT STREN’D GLASS
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¼” HEAT STREN’D GLASS

.090” interlayer
SentryGlas
By ‘Kuraray America, Inc.’ 

¼” HEAT STREN’D GLASS

SILICONE 
SIKASIL SG-18

AT ¼ POINTS ON LITES 
WIDER THAN 36” ONLY7E

X
T

E
R

IO
R

GLAZING DETAIL

9/16” OVERALL LAMINATED GLASS

W1 + W2

2

WIDTH (W) =

AT FRAME MULLION

W1 W2 W3

F
R

A
M

E
 H

E
IG

H
T

72872 72880

72873

24.82mm
[0.98"]

43.96mm
[1.73"]

113.57mm
[4.47"]

43.00mm
[1.69"]

72872
72881

72873

133.06mm
[5.24"]

24.82mm
[0.98"]

43.96mm
[1.73"]

140.31mm
[5.52"]

7
2
8
7

9

24.00mm
[0.94"]

175.45mm
[6.91"]

7287272880

72873

24.82mm
[0.98"]

43.96mm
[1.73"]

113.57mm
[4.47"]

43.00mm
[1.69"]

68.91mm
[2.71"]

175.45mm
[6.91"]

72872
72881

72873

133.06mm
[5.24"]

24.00mm
[0.94"]

24.82mm
[0.98"]

43.96mm
[1.73"]

68.91mm
[2.71"]


